## Placement

**Policy**—The *Journal of Nuclear Medicine Technology* accepts classified advertisements from medical institutions, groups, suppliers, and qualified specialists in nuclear medicine. Acceptance is limited to Positions Open, Positions Wanted, and Equipment Available. We reserve the right to decline, withdraw, or modify advertisements that are not relevant to our readership.

**Rates for Classified Listings**—\$10.00 per line or fraction of line (approx. 50 characters per line, including spaces). Please allow 28 characters for the first line which will appear in capital letters. Special rates for SNM members on Positions Wanted: \$9.50 per line. Note: Box numbers are available for the cost of the 2 lines required.

Rates for Display Ads—Agency commissions are offered on display ads only

Fuli page	\$530	Quarter page	\$210
Half page	315	Eighth page	180

Terms—Payment must accompany order. Make checks payable, in U.S. dollars on U.S. banks only, to: The Society of Nuclear Medicine.

**Deadline**—first of the month preceding the publication date (February 1 for March issue). Please submit classified listings typed double spaced. No telephone orders are accepted.

Send copy to: Advertising Department The Society of Nuclear Medicine 136 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016 (212)889-0717

## **POSITIONS OPEN**

NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGIST. Registered or registry eligible technologist to work in private office. Special emphasis on nuclear cardiology. Salary negotiable. Send resume to: Box 903, Society of Nuclear Medicine, 136 Madison Ave., New York, NY 10016.



publication in microform: microfiche and 16mm or 35mm film. For information about this publication or any of the more than 13,000 titles

we offer, complete and mail the coupon to: University Microfilms International, 300 N. Zeeb Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48106. Call us toll-free for an immediate response: 800-521-3044. Or call collect in Michigan, Alaska and Hawaii: 313-761-4700.

## SENIOR NUCLEAR MEDICINE INSTRUCTOR/TECHNOLOGIST

to be Coordinator, Nuclear Medicine Learning Center of the Division of Nuclear Medicine of Emory University School of Medicine. Full-time position to develop and organize state-of-the-art educational center, which is equipped with advanced audiovisual equipment, a dedicated nuclear medicine computer system, and closed circuit television linking the Learning Center to imaging rooms. Emphasis is on SPECT and nuclear cardiology. The Coordinator will be responsible for educational establishing programs for technologists, nuclear medicine physicians and cardiologists, and will work closely with nuclear medicine physicians and physicists. Participation in research is encouraged. Outstanding career opportunity with competitive salary and comprehensive benefits package. Qualified candidates are invited to call or submit a resume to: Harvey J. Berger, M.D., Director, Division of Nuclear Medicine, Emory University School of Medicine, 1364 Clifton Road, NE, Atlanta, GA 30322, (404)329-4843. Emory University is an equal opportunity, affirmative action employer.



## SPECIAL NEW LOW RATES FROM AVIS FOR SOCIETY MEMBERS

As a service to its members, The Society of Nuclear Medicine has a special arrangement with Avis for car rentals.

Avis is now offering our members new super low daily flat rates which include **Unlimited Free Mileage:** A (Subcompact car), \$33; B (Compact), \$35; C (Intermediate, \$37; D (Full-Size 2-Door), \$39; E (Full-Size 4-Door), \$41. Cars must be returned to the same renting city and are nondiscountable. (There is an additional \$3.00 per day charge in Manhattan and at NYC Airports, including Newark.) In Manhattan, these rates are not available from 1:00 p.m., Friday till 3:00 p.m., and Sunday unless the car is returned after 11:59 p.m. Monday.

You can also save on Avis new Weekly Rates! A 5% discount on Avis SuperValue Weekly Rates will apply.

To receive these great new savings, just mention the SNM/Avis Discount Number, A/A746000, when you reserve your car. Present the Avis Member Savings Card when you pick up your car.

For the Avis Member Savings Card or more information, please contact the Membership Department.

Membership Department, The Society of Nuclear Medicine, 136 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10016 (212) 889-0717